
Energy
Manufacturer
Outside unit
Inside unit
More efficient

Less efficient

Air cooled
Water cooled

Noise
( ( ) )dB A  re 1 pW

Further information is contained
in product brochures
Norm  EN  14511-2007
Air-conditioner
Energy Label Directive 2002/31/ CE

Air-conditioner

Type Cooling only
Cooling+Heating

kWHeat output                
Heating performance
A: higher G: lower

Annual Energy Consumption
kWh in cooling mode
( Actual consumption will depend

on how the appliance is used
and climate)

Cooling output
Energy Efficiency Ratio
F ull loa d ( the higher the better )

kW

NDO-09ONF 

A B C D E F G

AA
B

C
D

E
F
G

NDI-09ONF

397

2.55
3.21

2.65

48/59


