Energy Manufacturer Outside unit Inside unit			Air-conditioner
More	e efficient A B C D E F		
Less efficient			
Annual Energy Consumption kWh in cooling mode ( Actual consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and climate)			397
Cooling output kW Energy Efficiency Ratio			2.55 3.21
Туре	Cooling only Cooling+Heating		<b>←</b>
	Air cooled Water cooled		-
Heat output kW			2.65
Heating performance			Λ
A: higher	G: lov	wer	Abcdefg
Noise (dB(A) re 1 pW)			48/59
Further information is contained in product brochures Norm EN 14511-2007 Air-conditioner Energy Label Directive 2002/31/EC			* * * * * * * * *